

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

APPLICATION FOR CONNECTION TO PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN

Application No. Nº 21687	Date 9/14/88
The undersigned hereby requests permission to connect a building sanita	
premises located at . Osbern 5t. E. 5. 280'±5. of Co Street Lot . 8.3, to the public sanitary/storm sewer(s) in	Assessors' Plot 1.7A
Lot . 83, to the public sanitary/storm sewer(s) in	treet;
the same to be installed in accordance with the terms and conditions set for	orth herein, and the ordinances
of the City of New Bedford.	
Name of Property Owner: Amaro Cabral Please Print	Tel. 999-974
Owner's Mailing Address: 19 Thatcher 5t. M.B.	Ma. 02744
If application is being submitted by other than actual property owner, ind	
Name:	
Mailing Address:	·
and attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner hereto.	
BONDED CONTRACTOR OR DRAIN LAYER MAKING IN	
Name: Joe August	Tel. 996-359
Name: Joe August Address: 3.45 Bridge St. Fairhaven	2, 4P 02719
JOINT MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RÉQUI	
If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other	er building owners, attach copy
of Recorded Joint Maintenance Agreement hereto.	
PERMITS TO INDUSTRIAL AND/OR COMMERCIAL A	PPLICANTS
Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of Public Works of such supplemental information, including drawings, composition and quantity data, and other pertinant information as he may require. In addition, a valid Industrial User Discharge Permit issued by the City, and a valid Permit for Sewer System Extension or Connection issued by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Division of Water Pollution Control, shall be required for applicants wishing to discharge industrial wastes to the City's sewer system.	
Industrial User Discharge Permit No.	Date
Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No.	Date
TEDAG	
a) Type of Pipe Required: PVC 5DR-35	
	untous autota in this atmost
b) Separate Sanitary and Storm connections are required where a 2 - pipe sy	
c) All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.W. Inspector, both in	the street and on private prop-
erty, before backfilling.	
d) A Filing and Inspection Fee of \$ 5.0 Q plus an Entrance Fee o	f \$ where appli-
cable, must accompany this application.	
e) Other requirements: Trop. Only-connect to in street Joe August to do all	_ work
Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bed-	
ford, and such other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Works may deem necessary	
.) Kathlen J. Burns Amount Commissioner of Public Works n.k Sig	nature of Property Owner
(M. D)	

Signature of Owner's Representative

AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made this 31st day of August, 1988, by and between HAROLD S. BOSWORTH, of 60 Prospect Street, Dartmouth, Massachusetts, hereinafter called BOSWORTH, and AMARO CABRAL and ANNA CABRAL, husband and wife, of 19 Thatcher Street, New Bedford, Massachusetts, hereinafter call CABRAL. This Agreement is to be binding on the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the parties hereto wherever the context so admits.

WHEREAS, BOSWORTH has installed a sewer service to certain property owned by him and has entered into an Agreement with the City of New Bedford, said Agreement being recorded in the Bristol County S.D. Registry of Deeds, Book 1720, Page 475; and

WHEREAS, CABRAL owns property located on Osborne Street which could be served by the aforementioned water main pipe and sewer line, said lot being number 83;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said CABRAL paying the said BOSWORTH the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BOSWORTH does hereby grant to the said CABRAL the right to make two connections into the sewer line referred to in the Agreement recorded in the Bristol County S.D. Registry of Deeds in Book 1720, Page 475.

In addition, in consideration of the City of New Bedford permitting CABRAL to make connection to a public sewer, the said parties hereto, their heirs, and/or assigns, being owners of property located at Osborne Street, New Bedford, Massachusetts, Plat 17, Lot 83, do hereby agree to bear jointly

the cost of maintaining a private sewer serving the above described properties from the point where the individual building sewers combine into a single pipe to the point where said single pipe enters into the public sewer. However, in cases in which the location requiring maintenance is found to be behind or above the point of connection of one or more of the above described individual building sewers, the cost shall be borne jointly by those remaining property owners which have joint use of the private sewer at such location.

Harold S. Bosworth

Puno Gabre

ANNA CABRAL

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Bristol, ss.

August 31, 1988

Then personally appeared before me the above named HAROLD S. BOSWORTH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed before me,

NOTA DV DIET.TO

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FEORIDA.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOV. SO. 1991.

The contract of the contract o

BK 2199 PG 0247

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Bristol, ss.

August 31, 1988

Then personally appeared before me the above named AMARO CABRAL and ANNA CABRAL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed before me,

PUBLIC

My commission expires:

March 11, 1994

Received & Recorded Spf. 6 1988 at 2 hrs. 28 min. P. M.
Attest: Solve Esmes Register